504895470 05/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD W. MILLER	06/06/2011
JONATHAN L. VENNERSTROM	11/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	
Street Address:	VARNER HALL, 3835 HOLDREGE STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583-0745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15968858	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-8324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-393-7150

Email: DCIPdocketing@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 1615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036-5668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111026-301214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=111026301214Assign#page1.tif source=111026301214Assign#page2.tif source=111026301214Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504895470 REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Donald W. Miller, residing at 189 Canora Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3G 1 R8, Canada and Jonathan L. Vennerstrom, residing at 3209 So. 73rd Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68124, to the BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, Assignee, a public body corporate of the State of Nebraska having offices at Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, 68583-0745, USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint inventor of new and useful improvements in "CREATINE ORAL SUPPLEMENTATION USING CREATINE HYDROCHLORIDE SALT" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 21, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial Number 12/909,377, and identified as UNMC Docket No. 63259.2

WHEREAS, Assignor believes that Assignor and co-inventor(s) are joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entirety of Assignors' rights, titles and interests in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entirety of Assignors' rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as an assignee of the entirety of Assignor's interest in said invention.

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0890 aladata y

Assigner: Donald W. Miller		*
Monal WMW. 6/06/1/ Signature Date		
	,	
State of Nebraska)		
County of Douglas)		
On this day of 100 2016, before me personally to me known and known to the to be the person of that name, whose no within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same i and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon acted, execute the instrument.	me is subscribed n his authorized	to the capacity,
WIINESS by hand and official scal.		
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nobraska ELIA (NE ILL; PAYNE : sept.) State of		
(Signature of Notary)	Ä,	٠.
Assignor: Jonathan Vennerstrom	* * .	9
Assignation administration		e.
	9/4 	* *
Signature Date		
State of Nebraska		ě
County of Douglas)	. *	
On this day of 2010, before me personally Vennerstrom to me known and known to me to be the person of that no subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he enauthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person which the person acted, execute the instrument.	ame, whose nam recuted the same	e is in his
WITNESS by hand and official seal.		
	•	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
(Signature of Notary)	•	
A COMPANY OF THE STATE OF THE S		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided.

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0891

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	Assignor ha	s executed this Assignment on the date provided.
Assignor: Donal	d W. Mille	r	
,			
Signature		Date	
State of Nebrask	3	}	
County of Dougl	as)	
within instrumen	t and ackno gnature on	me to be the owledged to the instrum	2010, before me personally appeared Donald W. Miller person of that name, whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS by ha	nd and offi	cial seal.	
		\$	<u>*</u>
(Signatur	e of Notary	<i>'</i>)	
	× .	+ 3 °	
Assignor: Jonat	han Venne	rstrom	
Mec-E	luit	_//	Nov 2000
Signature		Date	
State of Nebrask	a:	·)	
County of Dougl	as)	
On this	_ day of	and known t trument and it by his sigr	2010, before me personally appeared Jonathan o me to be the person of that name, whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his nature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf nstrument. □
WITNESS by ha	nd and offi LL e of Notary	ype	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska ELAINE L. PAYNE WITE My Comm. Exp. Oct. 15, 2011

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 05/02/2018